CONF IDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date May 11, 1989

Full name James H. Steele
(No 1nitials 1f you can possibly get full name)

City Oswego. State  New York Zip Code 13126
Date of bdirth 9/55 (This is important and shaould be exact.)
Approximate age 33 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Reli’gion Nationality

Occupation Unemployed

tducation
Weight 260 lbs. Height 5'8" Race _ Caucasian
Color of hair Brown Calor of eyes Brown

Outstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single _ Single Children _ Yone i}
(Number, ages, and names, T possible

Spouse's name :

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Office Date registered Oate resigned

Ontario District Committee D firo¢
Special recognition IO ™Moo TA QLI

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:
Convicted of second gegree sexual abuse.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND OENIAL OF REGISTRATION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING OQCUMENT ATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,

OR SPECULATION):
Signed C%

~

— SCOUT EXECUIIVE

NOTED ‘ Council Hiawatha — #373
SMFIDENTIAL , ‘
MAY 2 41989 JUN 191989
| j J0SEPH L ANGLIM
F. STAROM

-

1
CONF011944



oS
ZSN_.:zm (54
2A0) §f vag

LMOTADI TEROOT ® pey
3y gl ‘SN WO SjuURM 9Y JBUM
Hut3eh jqou sT 9y fATSNOTACD

*Aqne souts

219918 WOIJ PRATS03X BARY oM
a93391 PATYY ST STYL <STYI U0
STTEI9p sn aaTh nok uen ’{ueg

801S-ISNYA INd 00

0661 ‘1 1200300

6207 S106Z2 stxay ‘Suiay
6L0TSE xoR "Od

0T I INUITAA L2EL
MO ruonrN

VOIHIWY 10 S1N0DS A08

CONF011945



— S M} TR JW_/%_@W_:&U

e -*/'"‘“””"/1’ Ty o
e L /&.4/ _AD. __“/:.fo%.,w P ) :
u/n.i Dol J!/n.. SCht. (Tia

W..,/.\Jun,w /(,7/_’_ QX nlfz

M%{/ W:
WMA/
_ Qeormal) B Tele

CONF011946



tovember 21, 1990

James H, Steele

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Nationai Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

Oswego, NY 13126

Dear Mr, Steeler

On November 21, 1990 a review committee comprised of volunteer members of the
Executive Board of the Mational Council of the Boy Scouts of America conducted

a review of the denial of your registration in the 8oy Scouts of America,

Please be advised that it was the decision of this review comuittee to uphold

the action of the Regional Review Conmittee in denying your registration.

Cordially,

8en H. Love
Chief Scout Executive

HS/hr
5511¢/52

cc: William J. Moran, Scout Executive, Hiawatha Council
Rudol ph Flythe, Regional Director, Northeast Region
Paul Ernst, National Director Registration Service

CONFO011947
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October 3, 1990

g:,:f'.pmh}ems mth Mr. Stee’{e amt 1t may be that he cannot express rnmse’ff wen-

.

SUBJECT: : JAMES H. STEELE
From: ~ Paul Ermst, S108B
Ta: Harold Sokoisky, 5400

I have reviewed our file on James Steele and find that he was placed on our
file originally in early 1989. This was caused by him being charged with
sexual abuse of a young girl. He pleaded quilty to the charge and was
sentenced ta 30 days in jajl and three years probation.

Mr. Steele has apparently been removed from probation and requested a Regiona
Review. The Regional Review Committee uphe]d the decision of the local
council to deny him registration.

I believe all the letters we are receiving from Mr. Steele are really
requesting 3 Natiomal Review. They do not come out and say that, but I
believe that is what he really wants. There are some handicap or mental

-

Perhaps, we could end this ‘whale tmnq *h‘ we conducted a Nat‘lona] Re\new and
upheld the council and reg‘ion- This might end all the mail which keeps: comin
to us over the months- B - .-

Let me know if you need mre 1nformation

I

T

CONF011953
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BOY SCOUTS QF AMERICA

Northeast Region
P.Q. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350
Telephone: (201) 821-6500
Fax: (201) 821-0810

July 11, 1990

imsiiiioseniiinive

Oswego, New York 13126
Dear Mr. Steele:

The Northeast Region, Boy Scouts of America Review Committee
supports the decision of the Hiawatha Council, Syracuse, New
York, to deny your registration with the Boy Scouts of America.

The decision of the Northeast Region Review Committee to deny
your registration is subject to a review by a National Council
Review Committee. However, you must write within 30 days to
the Chief Scout ESxecutive, Boy Scouts of America, 1325 West
Walnut Hill Tane, P. 0. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 7S5Q015-2079,
explaining why you believe the decision is in error before
review proceedings will be initiated at the National level.

Sincerely,

CHARLES D. BALL
Assistant Regional Director

12364

cc: Director, Registration Service
Scout Executive, Hiawatha Council

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South 3runswick, New Jersey 08852

CONF011963
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC. )

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA JUN 13 1990

600 WEST GEMNESEE STREET
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 474-8574

i1
3

;~» .

E1/ED

"

June 14, 1990

Mr. Charles D. Ball
Assistant Regional Director

Northeast ion, BSA
Da*ymn, 08810~0350
Dear Charlie:

Here is ancther letter to add to the James Steele file.

Has there been any decision on his request for reinstatement?

Thanks.
Sincerely, N
( .
\.—; ;
dfb/mz Donedd F. cker
Enclosure Scout Executive
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region
P.Q. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-1350
Telepniane: (201) 821-6500
Fax: (201) 821-0810

April 27, 1990

Oswego, New York 13126

Dear Mr. Steele:

This is to acknowledge your request that a Regional Review
Committee be apvointed to review the action taken by Hiawatha
Council, Syracuse, New York, regarding your registration status
with the Boy Scouts of America.

A Regional Review Committee has been appointed by the regional
president. The committee will review the file and will contact

you.
Sincerely,
//74; /7\§' >

CHARLES D. BALL -
Assistant Regional Director

1213H(rp)

bcc: Paul Ernst - S108
: Donald F. Blacker, SE
Regional Review Committee

Lgcated on Route 120 ana Georges Road in South Srunswick, New Jersey 08852
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC. |
BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

500 WEST GENESEE STREET TEOTIVE
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380 .
7 B o9 4
(315) 478-8573 ‘L”-“ 2 3 1990

April 16, 1990

Mr. Charles D. Ball
Assistant Regional Director
icon, BSA

Dayten, NJ 08810-0350
Dear Charlie: |

I amenclosin;co:resporﬁenceﬁrmandregardngams Steele who was
placed an the ineligible volunteer file in June 1989. We first received the
letter from the Probation Officer, which, in my opinion, does not make a
strong case from him. TodayIrecelved‘duelettars from his minister, Jim
himself, and same references.

I wrote back (copy is attached) that I would forward the letters to the
Northeast Regicn for review and evaluation.

It is my oipinion that, although there is probably same truth to the
possibility of Jim being misdirected because of his limited intelligence, it
would be a mistake to reinstate him as a volunteer.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,
e
\ /
e
dfb/mz Blacker
Enclosures Scout Executive

CONF011971
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

600 WEST GENESEE STREET
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 474-8574

April 16, 1990

Qego, iew !ors 13126

Dear Mr. Steele:

I have received your letter requesting reinstatement as a volunteer
in Scouting. :

I am forwarding it to the Northeast Regicn of the BSA for their review
ard evaluaticn.

Sincerely,

dfb/mz Donald F. Blacker -
Scout Executive

CONFO011972
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

600 WEST GENESEE STREET
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 474-8574

April 16, 1990

The Rev. Bruce C. Lee-Clark, Pastor
Trinity United Methcodist CGnaxrch
Fast Faxrth at Utica Stteet
Oswego, NY 13126

Dear Reverend ILee—Clarxk:

Thank you for your letter and related correspondence regarding
Jim Steele. )

I will forward this information to the Northeast Regicn of the
Boy Scouts of America for their review and evaluation.

Sincerely,

dfb/mz Donald F. Blacker
Scout Executive

CONF011973



Osweg’County Probation Depa.ment o MPR S gep

~ -

. R A
in Office P L Branch Office
70 Bunner Street ' 200 North Second Street
Oswego, New York 13126 Fuiton, New York 13069
(315) 349-3477 {(315) 598-1367
Director Supervisors
Thomas J. Sarchioto, C.S.W. Gegorge 8. Marturana

Barbara A. Mentry
Stephen . Young

04/05/90

Uonald Blacker
Syracuse, NY 13204
Re: nges Steele
Dear Mr. Blacker:

On 3/7/89 James Steele appeared in the Oswego City Court and was sentenced
to three years probation on the misdemeanor charges of Sexual Abuse, 2nd
Degree.

While on probation Mr. Steele was to participate in counseiing for sexual
perpetrators. The defendant attended the Mental Health Center's 16 week
program. Upon completion of the program the counselor, Les Rivkin, reported
that he felt Mr. Steele had gained about as much iasight into his circumstances
as he is going to. Mr. Rivkin also stated that he felt Mr. Steele would most
likely not be a repeat offender. -

While on protation Mr. Steele was in compliance with other terms of his
probation; he was to have no contact with the victim or be in the presence of
minor children without probation officer approved supervision. -

There was an incident whereby the Steeles were told second hand that the
victim was unofficially accusing him of inappropriate picture taking. The
Steeles contacted this officer and were advised to contact the authorities.
Reportedly they did so and nothing more has been heard.

On 3/15/90 the Honorable James W. McCarthy granted James Steele an early
nonorable discharge.

At this point in time, this officer has no reason to believe that James

Steele would pose a threat to society. However, one cannot predict, nor
guarantee, Mr. Steele's future for continued law-abiding behavior.

CONF011974
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This officer feels that Mental Health Center Counselor Les Rivkin's
reference to Mr. Steele's insight ability best sums up Mr. Steele's present
circumstances. Mr. Steele's apparent respect for the criminal court system
Just may be enough of a deterrent to ensure Mr. Steele's continued law abiding
behavior.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any further questions.

Very truly yours,

T A l\n
R i A1
O"L(M&f\!@/&k%%\
Diane Holliday @)
Probation Officer

DH:clm
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Methodist Chreh
EAST FOURTH AT UTICA STREET OSWEGO, NEW YQORK 13126 PHONE (315} 343-1715
BRUCE C. LEE-CLARK, Pastor April 11, 19940

- Mr. Don Blacker
Dear Mr. Blacker,
I am vriting to you on behalf of James Steele, and his desire to be
back involved in some way in Boy Scouts. As you are awvare, Jim vas
convicted of sexual abuse, 2nd degree in March 1989 here in Oswvego.
Since that time, until just recently, on probation. I believe that

Jim is capable of being involved in Scouting under direct supervision
- which, for other reasons I have always thought was appropriatce.

I am avare of Scouting's understandable and necessary caution with

regard to these matters. And yet, I believe that this case does have

some mitigating cizcumstances wvhich allov for some flexibility. ®hile

Jim pleaded guilty to the charge, it is not at all clear that he wvas,

in fact, guilty of the crime. While I have not personally seen the

police report, I do know the persons involved, all of them being |
related in some way to this chuzch, and I cannot say that it is clear

that the persons bringing the charges wvere acting without other

motives.

I am sure that Jim was not fully avare of what was going on in the
court process, because of his limited intelligence, and because his
court appointed lawyer may not have been able to help him understand
vhat was being asked of him.

Because there seems to be no patter here, and because Jim is asking

for participation in Scouting that still means no contact with boys

while unsupervised, I would support that request. I would appreciate

your response to this request, not only sent to Jim, but shared with -
me, in as much as I will have a continuing relationship with him as

his pastor.

I look forward to your reply.

iZifI&lY’
7 -
7 Y
iTé” Rev. Bruce C. Lee-Clar pastor
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March 26, 1990_
Mr. Don Blacker

Syracuse, New York 13204
Dear Sir:

As you know, I was put on probation for three years for sexual abuse that
I have not done. Here's what went on that night.

While they went to a party. And then they told me what to do that night
when it was time for her to go to bed. She did that, and then gave me
a hug and a kiss, and then she went to her bedroom. Then I told her to
get a toy or a doll, but she wouldn't, so I got one for her, and then she
went to bed. Then, after she was in bed for two hours, I went to look

n on her, but she was not in bed, and so I told her to go to sleep. When
—ame back home, I went home.

The next day, the city Police Department came and they took me in, and one
week later, I was charged with the crime. After about four months of
various court appearances, on the advice of my attorney, Mr. Spencer Lun-
nington, I pled guilty to a charge of sexual abuse, and was sentenced to
30 days in the Oswego County Jail, and three years probatiom.

|
came to my home and asked be to babysit on 9/19/87. 1

Due to the facts of this case, I think that I should be allowed back
into scouting. I hope you will comsider my request positively.

%;Zz:zj:y;/ szlp

James Steele

CONFO011977



0. C. Kocher
RR 8, Box 486
. Oswego, NY 13126

To Whom It May Concern:
[ have known Jim Steele for about ten years, and the family for probably fourty years.

[ know how much his work in Scouting meant to him. It is probably the only thing he ever
did that he felt capable of doning well, and [ know he enjoyed it very much.

He 1s friendly and helpfull to all to the best of his ability. [ have never known Jim
to be in trouble with the law except once and I will never believe him to be capable of
that accusation.

In my opinion, he can be a useful member of the Scouting movement both to the boys and
to himself. I'm sure he lives by the Scout oath and law. |

Donald C. Kocher
Major, USAF Retired
Vice Pres. and Treas. Oswego Printing Co. Retired
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 73015-2079
214-380-2000

June 26, 1989

Mr. Donald F. Blacker
Scout Exeuctive
Hiawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James H. Steele

Oear Don:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC.

BQOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

600 WEST GENESEE STREET
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 474-8574

May 11, 1989

Mr. Paul Exnst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

2. 0. Box 152479

Izving, TX 75@15-2G79

Cear Paul:

-

I am enclosing the decumentaticn needed to place James . Steele on
the Confidential File.

As you can see, we issued the "letter" in November when we first became
aware of the cnarges. The case has been heard and ne has been sentenced.
In my opinion, this should be a permanent placement on the Confidential File.

Sincerely, .
dfb/mz Donald F. Blacker
Znclosure Scout Executive
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CONF IDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, ana STATISTICAL SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date May 11, 1989

Fuil name James H. Steele
(No 1nitials 1f you can possibly get full name)

aoress [

City Oswego. State  Yew York Zip Code _ 13126
Date of bdirth 9/55 . (This is imporﬁant and should be exact.)
Approximate age 33 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Religion Nationality

Occupation Unemploved

gducation |
1

Weight 260 1bs. deight 5'a" Race Caucasian

Color of hair Brown Color of eyes Brown

Outstanding characteristics or interests

Marriad or single Single Children Yone
{Number, ages, and names, 1t possible

Spouse'’s name

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Qffice Qate registered Date resianed
Ontario District Committee
Special recognition

Suspended aor denied registration for following reasons:
Convictad of second degree sexual abuse.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND OENIAL OF REGISTRATION, AND LIST
ATTACRED SUPPORT (NG DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,
OR_SPECULATION]:

Signed

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council Hiawatha — #373
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Qounty of @sfnzgﬁ

Bffice of the Sheriff

- R3B.4, Box 3 :
Bstoego, Nefm Bork 13128

Chazles J. Neilis, Sheriff March 10, 1989

Dear Don:

Attached is a little clipping that might

be of interest to you.

-/ P

;/z, /"- -
AT
*‘:—"—//’/
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

600 WEST CENESEE STREET
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 474-8574

November 9, 1988

Mr. James H. Steele
Oswego, NY 13126
Cear Mr. Steele:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
30y Scouts of america should be suspendecd. We are therefore compelled o
request that you sever any relations that veu may have with the 3oy Scouts
Oof America.

You should uncerstand that 3SA membership registration is a privilag
and 1s not autcmatically grantad o everyone who applies. We resesrve the
right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern “hat an indivicual
may not meet the high standards of membersinip which the 3SA seeks :o provide
Zor American youth.

If you wish to have this decisicn reviewed Dy a Council Review Commictee,
Please write to me within 60 days of the cate of this letter, explaining youx
versicn of the facts supporting your claim that vour registration as a BSA
member shculd be reinstated. The procedurss for a review of =his decision are
attached. )

Sincer=ly,
acg/mz Arnon C. Greif
Attachments ’ Council President
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APPLICANT PRCCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW OF DECISION

DENYING REGISTRATION

If registration is refused, the applicant may request a review of this
decision. This request must be in the form of a writtan request from
the individual which includes his or her version of the facts support-
ing the claim that registration should not have been denied.

Cocn receipt of the written request for raview, the president of the
local council shall appoint a committee to review the situation.

The appointed ccmmittee should review the Zaczs as oresented, and, in
addition, may interview any persons whose testimony might assist the
ccmmitiee in discovering the truth and arriving at a corrzect decision.

A confidential report will be given to the applicant setting forth the
decision of the commitiese. :

The applicant may - Lf he or she dces nct agrse with the decisica -
raquest a review from the Regional Directer.

2% the Regional review dces aot satisfy the apolicant, he or she mav
ask for futher review Dy ihe Naticnal Council. The decisicn bv the
National Council is £inal.
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JAMES H. STEELZ

SUMMARY

November 8, 1988:
OE received call from volunteer referring to an article in the local
paper indicating that James H. Steele had been arrested on a child
abuse charge. We confirmed this with the Sheriff of Cswega County
(who is one of our Council Vice Presidents). Mr. Stezele was arrested

on Cctober 8, 1988 and charged with sexual abuse, 2nd degree (young
girl).

November 9, 1988:

Letter of Registration Suspension typed.

November 15, 1988:

Letter delivered to Mr. Steele.
March 7, 1988:

Mr. Steele pleaded guilty to charge and was sentenced o 3¢ days in
jail and 3 years probation.

CONF011987



HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

November 17, 1988

NOTES REGARDING JAMES STEELE:

" On Tuesday, November 15, 1988, along with Moe Todd, I delivered a
separation letter to James Stesle. Jimmie r=ad the letter and appeared
to understand that his registration with the 3oy Scouts of america has
been revoked.
After further conversation with his father,-, I reinforced that
Jimmie was to have no contact with Scoutin§ until such time as ne is cleared

of all charges. This included visiting Camp Woodland to help Cennis Robinscn.

g, u/

/ / -

Del \Iewcruls«.
Assistant Scout z:.xecutwve
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READY FOR FILZ
JuN 08190
A. GRAVES

June 7, 1990

Mr. Charles Ball

Assistant Regional Director

Northeast Region

PERSOMNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: REGIONAL REVIEW FILES
Dear Charlie:

In accordance with our phone conversation of June 5, 1990, I am sending you
copies of the files for the individuals we discussad.

There is information attached for Michael Dougherty, B8ruce Gram, James Ousseault,
and James Steele.

We agreed there would be nothing sent to you on Hank Tschorn at this time, since
we had practically nothing in our file. We are waiting for the material to come
from you, and also any other material which the council can send us, so we have a
complete file. I feel the review should not be scheduled until the counci] has
adequately supplied our needs, especially since they now wish to reinstate him.
There was nothing in the file for Jack Hooper that you did not have.

Please let me know if I made an error anywhere, but [ believe all af these are
now ready to be reviewed, except for Mr. Tschorn.

Sincerely,

Paul €rnst, Director
Registration Service

gko
Enclasures

cc: Northeast Region

CONF011989
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMRRICA

Northeast Region
P.Q. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350 .
Teieohone: (201) 821-3500
Fax: (201) 821-0810

April 27, 1990

Mr. James H. Steele
I

Oswego, New York 131256
Dear Mr. Steele:

Tais is to acknowledge your request that a Regional Review
Committes be apvointed to review the action taken by Hiawatha
Council, Syracuse, New York, regarding your registration status
with the Boy Scouts of America.

A Regional Review Committee has been approinted by the regional
A
L C

president. The committee will review the Ffile and will contact
you.

/f;nh,/;,;/‘/Aﬁgézg

CHARLZES D. 3ALL
Assistant Regional Director

12138 (rp) .

bcc: Paul Ernst - S108
Donald F. Blacker, SE
Regional Review Committee

Locatec on Route 120 ana Georges Road in South 3runswick. New <ersey (8852

\
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June 2%, 1939

Mr. Donald F. Blacker
Scout Exeuctive

Hiawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jon:

Tha
n

e RS B |

idential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

aq

cc: Northeast Region

k you fer the getaiied informa
case has been rowviewed with our a

~f

REACY

G
poss
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SUBJECT: James H. Steele

ncarning the atove Scouter,
and i3 now on our Jermanent
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

600 WEST GENESEE STREET
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 473-8573

May 11, 1989

Mr. Paul Zxast, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

P. O. Box 152279

Irving, TX 75615-2979

Cear Paul:

I am =nclosing the decumentation needed 2o place James H. Staele on
cthe Confidential File.

As vou can see, we issued the "letter" in November when we Sirst secame

aware of the charges. The case has teen heard and he has been sentencad.
In my opinion, this should se a permanent placement on the Confidential Fila.

Singerely,
v ‘ /A—vet
y RSP y

< T =
Uy ;7/["“\\
dfb/mz < N T Zonald T. Bla\cker
Znclosura . A e Scout Executivre
- Vv RN
vV ‘( \ -
AU A LY
o “\4\1 o \‘“ p \\;f ~ .iQ/
\,\'V . ‘\,’u - .
Y \‘\J\J
»‘k\l,
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JAMES H. STEELZE

SUMMARY

November 3, 1988:

DE received call from volunteer referring to an article in %he local
paper indicating that James H. Steele had been arrested on a child
abuse charge. We confirmed this with the Sheriff of Oswego County
(who is one of our Council Vice Presidents). Mr. Steele was arrested
on October 8, 1988 and charged with sexual abuse, 2nd degraze (young
girl).

November 9, 1988:

Lettar of Registration Suspension tyred.

November 15, 1988:

Lettar deliverad to Mr. Steele.
Marcha 7, 1988:

Mr. Steele pleaded guilty to charge and was sentenced :2 3@ days in
jail and 3 vears probation.

e CONF011996
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Qounty of @5&:250

Bifice of the Sheriff
R.B.4, Box 3
Bstoego, Nefw Hork 13126

Charles J[. Neilia, Sheritf March 10, 1989

Dear Don:

Attached is a little clipping that might

be of interest to you.

- -zzgfz:;-—- JAIL;SE'L ‘ ::.%- -7 .
OSWEGG- g e

a.sem,,;'; Lames. H*S‘éﬂe;.:}l»a:":
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

November 17, 1988

NOTZS REGARDING JAMES STEELE:

On Tuesday, November 15, 1988, along with Mce Todd, I delivered a
separation letter to James Steele. Jimmie read the letter and apreared
to understand that nis registration with the Boy Scouts of america has
been revoked.

After further conversation with his father,_ I reinforced that
Jimmie was to have no contact with Scouting until such time as he is cleared

of all charges. This included visiting Camp Woodland to nelp Cennis Ropinson.

Del Newquist -
Assistant Scout Executive

CONF011998
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC.

BQOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
600 WEST GENESEE STREET

SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13204-2380
(315) 474-8574

November 9, 1988

Mr. James H. Steele

Oswego, NY 13126

Dear Mr. Steele:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
3oy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled Lo
rsquast that you sever any zelations that you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. :

fou should uncderstand that BSA membersnip registration is a privilege
and is not autcmatically grantad to everyone who applies. We reserve th
right to suspend rsgistration whenever thers is a concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the 3Sa seeks to provide
for American youth.

If ycu wish to have this decision reviewed by a Council Review Commitiee,
Olease write to me within 8@ days of the date of this letitesr, explaining vour
version of the facts supporting yvour claim that your registration as a 3SA
memoer siaould be reinstated. The procedures for a raview of this decision are
attached.

Sincerely,
acg/mz , aArnen C. Greif
Attachments : Council ?resident
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